
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

TUESDAY 
MARCH 29, 2016 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

BURGLARY 3RD 16035019 3/28/16  12:24AM UNIVERSITY BLVD. 
EAST 

COTTONDALE, AL 

CASH 
SHOE BOX 

2200.00 
1.00 

THEFT OF PROPERTY 
2ND 

16035138 3/28/16  2:33PM MAIN STREET NE 
TUSCALOOSA, AL 

FIREARM 100.00 

UNLAWFUL 
BREAKING AND 

ENTERING A 
VEHICLE 

16035127 3/28/16  2:53PM ROMULUS ROAD 
FOSTERS, AL 

PURSE  
CAR SEAT 
BATTERIES 

JUMPER CABLES 
TRANSMISSION FLUID 

FILTER 
 

60.00 
75.00 
100.00 
40.00 
20.00 
20.00 

 
 

 


