

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

TUESDAY

MARCH 29, 2016

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
BURGLARY 3 RD	16035019	3/28/16 12:24AM	UNIVERSITY BLVD.	CASH	2200.00
			EAST	SHOE BOX	1.00
			COTTONDALE, AL		
THEFT OF PROPERTY	16035138	3/28/16 2:33PM	MAIN STREET NE	FIREARM	100.00
2 ND			TUSCALOOSA, AL		
UNLAWFUL	16035127	3/28/16 2:53PM	ROMULUS ROAD	PURSE	60.00
BREAKING AND			FOSTERS, AL	CAR SEAT	75.00
ENTERING A				BATTERIES	100.00
VEHICLE				JUMPER CABLES	40.00
				TRANSMISSION FLUID	20.00
				FILTER	20.00